STATE OF ALASKA

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

1. Agency Contract Number

CT 200000891

2. IRIS or DGS Solicitation Number (if used)

[1Yes [X No

3. Optional Renewal?
Years remaining

4. Agency Unit and Appropriation Code

5. IRIS GAE Number (if used)

6. Amendment No.
Two

This agreement is between the State of Alaska,

7. Department of
Office of the Governor

hereafter the State, and

8. Contractor

Vought Strategies, LLC

hereafter the Contractor

Mailing Address Street or P.O. Box
2776 S. Arlington Mill Drive #561, Arlington, VA 22206

City State ZIP Code

9. Original period of performance
FROM: June 18, 2020 TO: June 30, 2021

10. Amended period of performance
FROM: June 18,2020 TO: May 17,2022

11. Previous amount of contract to date:

$48,000.00 $52,000.00

12. Amount of this amendment:

13. This amended contract shall not exceed

a total of $100,000.00_

of the contract remain in effect.

exceed $_100, 000.00 .

14.  In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties agree that the services to be performed by the contractor
under the contract are amended as follows: This amendment is to extend the contract for 11 additional months to May 17,
2022, and to provide up to $6,000 for travel expenses associated with preforming the work. All other terms and conditions

In full consideration of the contractor's performance under and including this amendment, the State shall pay the contractor a new total not to

The period of performance under this contract is increased by _11 months to May 17, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment.

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee.

15. CONTRACTOR

Name of Firm

Vought Strategies, LLC

S:gnalure of Authorized Vpres(e}z;\z Date
C /;Lﬁ /;L/

17. CERTIFICATION: | certify that the facts herein and on supporting
documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge against
funds and appropriations cited, that sufficient funds are encumbered to pay
this obligation, or that there is a sufficient balance in the appropriation cited to
cover this obligation. | am aware that to knowingly make or allow false
entries or alterations on a public record, or knowingly destroy, mutilate,
suppress, conceal, remove or otherwise impair the verity, legibility or

CONTRACTING AGENCY

Department/Division

OOG/Executive Office

Typed or Pnntequame of Authférized Representative availability of a public record constitutes tampering with public records
Marv Vought punishable under AS 11.56.815 - .820. Other disciplinary action may be
ry g taken up to and including dismissal.
Title
President
16. Signature of Head Contracting Agency or Designee |Date

.?/ /.23//2434

Typed or Printed Name of Authorizing Official
R. Shawn Henderson

Signatyre of ProjecW Date ,_).. 7
)f;r/ Z>/z,

Typed or Printed Name of Project Director

Title
Administrative Services Director

Randy Rauro Ve L7 Kﬁ./
{/

Title
Chief of Staff

02-112 (Rev: 02/10)

ATPSC FRM




